

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12897/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in FAO No.47/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Chander Uday Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.T.S.Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr.Junaid Akhtar, Adv.  
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
Mr.Suman Yadav, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Learned counsel for respondent appears and accepts notice.

Tag with C.A.NO.9799/2010.

: 2 :

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

No interim orders for the present.

Call the matter thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar