

a

ITEM NOS.24+49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15971/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2013 in FAO No.274/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSE-GIL JV

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C.)NO.17563/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.T.Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr.Shailendra Somvanshi, Adv.  
Mr.Ganesh Kamath, Adv.  
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the issue raised in  
these cases is identical with the issues raised in S.L.P.(C)No.12897/2013.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.12897/2013.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar