

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 721/2014

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24052/2014

SLP(C) No. 9223/2014

SLP(C) No. 9494/2014

SLP(C) No.23126/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ganesh Kamath,adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Ranjay Kr.Dubey,adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr.R.Sathish,adv.

Mr.Shubhankar Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23126/2013

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.24052/2014

Mr.Shubhankar Sharma, Ld.counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.02.2015.

SLP(C) No.721/2014

The office report states that although by order dated 17.10.2014 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the respondent to cure the defects, whatever found in the counter affidavit filed by him, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.9223/2014 & 9494/2014

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit in both the matters. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB