

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12897/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012  
in FAO No. 47/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.23126/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.38174/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.17563/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.15971/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.17575/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.21357/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.19769/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.721/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions and office  
report)

Date: 26/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Date: 2016.04.27

14:44:47 IST

Reason:

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Janardhan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Oriell, Adv.

for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

SLP 12897/13

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Biswajit Das, Adv.

Ms. Vanishka Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Nayanika Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 28th July, 2016, at  
2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master