

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12897/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2012 in FAO No.47/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15971/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.17575/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.17563/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.19769/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.23126/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.21357/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.721/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.38174/2013 (XIV)

Date : 18-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anwesh Padhi, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yati Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ravi K. Chandna, Adv.
Ms. Biniya Logawney, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.95122/2019 in SLP (C) No.17575/2013

A joint application under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed by the parties submitting that they have arrived at a settlement. Settlement Agreement dated 24.06.2019 has also been placed on record.

We, therefore, dispose of the present proceedings in view of the Settlement dated 24.06.2019. SLP (C) No.17575/2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

List all other matters on 19.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER