

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12897/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2012
in FAO No. 47/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH PROJECT DIRECTOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15971/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17563/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19769/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23126/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21357/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 721/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 38174/2013 (XIV)

Date : 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.(V.C.)
Mr. A P Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Shrinkhla Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv.
Ms. Akshada Mujwar, Adv.

Saudamini sharma, Adv.
A. Das, Adv.
Asees Jamint Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Raj, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. George Thomas, Adv.
Dr. Amit George, Adv.
Mr. Swaroop George, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Anil Airi, Sr. Adv. (V.C)
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. (V.C.)
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th May, 2023

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR