

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12897/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2012
in FAO No. 47/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
THROUGH PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LTD.THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15971/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17563/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19769/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 23126/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21357/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 721/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 38174/2013 (XIV)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Das, Adv.
Ms. Shrinkhla Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Mohan Das Kk, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Airi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.
Mrs. Bindiya Logawney, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dahiya, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since in the connected appeals/matters, leave has already been granted. Hence, list the matters for hearing on 16th August, 2023 (Wednesday).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR