

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4702/2023

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 4703/2023, 4704/2023, 4705/2023, 4707/2023,
4706/2023, 4708/2023 and 4709/2023

Date : 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shrinkhla Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Sawamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Raj, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Anil K Airi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.
Mrs. Bindiya Logawney, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Adv.
Mr. Malyaj Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Bindiya Logawney, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Priya Pachouri, Adv.
Ms. Rajreeta Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Mohan Das Kk, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER