

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4702/2023

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4703/2023 (XIV-A), C.A. No. 4704/2023 (XIV-A), C.A. No. 4705/2023 (XIV-A), C.A. No. 4707/2023 (XIV-A), C.A. No. 4706/2023 (XIV-A), C.A. No. 4708/2023 (XIV-A) and C.A. No. 4709/2023 (XIV-A)

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neetica Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shrikhla, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.  
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dwivedi , AOR  
  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[THE NON-REPORTABLE SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]